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Women's Keirin / TFT1VU>

15 round / $£—[EH

Start List / A¥—KUX b

Revised / tEThR

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 6 laps

Communique n°11

Race .
Name Team Nation Comment
Number
Heat1
122 Chen, Lulu HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN
131 YEUNG, Cho Yiu Team Hong Kong, China HKG
133 Kume, Uta JPCA JPN DNS
135 TUNG, Phoebe Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
137 Nakazawa, Haruka JPCA JPN
139 AIMI, Suzuka Hosei University JPN
Heat2
132 NG, Sze Wing Team Hong Kong, China HKG
134 OBARA, NOA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
136 CHING, Yin Shan Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
138 HAMA, Iroha Hosei University JPN
140 Zhan, Chunrui HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN

Progression rule:

The first three riders in each heat qualify to final for gold, all other riders advance to the final place 7-12.
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Communique n°12

Men's Sprint / BFXIJU>

Qualifying / Fi#

Start List / X—FUX b

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 200m flying start (3.5 laps)

World Record 9.100 NICHOLAS Paul TTO Cochabamba(BOL) 4 SEP 2019
National Record 9.518 WAKIMOTO Yuta Izu velodrome(JPN) 8 AUG 2021
Heat Race Name Team Nation Time
Number
1 86 Ito, Kyosuke Nihon UniversityA JPN
2 85 Machida, Sou Nihon UniversityA JPN
3 84 CHIBA, Yuma Meisei University JPN
4 83 Miyazaki, Taishi Meiji University JPN
5 82 Ikeda, Motoyuki Juntendo University JPN
6 77 Aoki, Hikaru Niigata University of Food and Agriculture JPN
7 73 SHIRAI, TERU Asahi University JPN
8 72 SHIMIZU, Atsuki Nippon Sports Science University JPN
9 1 Suzuki, Tomoya Juntendo University JPN
10 69 YOKOMIZO, Kanta Hosei University JPN
11 68 OJIMA, Kaito Nippon Sports Science University JPN
12 66 NAKANO, Daiji Waseda University JPN
13 65 HOSOKAWA, Takumi Asahi University JPN
14 64 NAKAJIMA, Kosei Hosei University JPN
15 60 MOK, Tsz Chun Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
16 59  ABE, AYATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
17 58 MORITA, ICHIRO HPCJC JPN
18 57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
19 56 TO, Cheuk hei Team Hong Kong, China HKG
20 55 Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Sport AUS
21 54 Davies, Byron Queensland Academy of Sport AUS
22 53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport Team AUS
23 52 YUNG, Tsun Ho Team Hong Kong, China HKG
24 51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°13
Women's Omnium / LFAL=T I
Scratch Race 1/4 /| RAV5vYF L—RX 1/4
Start List / A#—KUX b
Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 30 laps (7.5km)
Nui{::' Name Team Nation
At the fence
101 LEE, SZE WING Team Hong Kong, China HKG
103 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
107 LEUNG, BO YEE Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
111 Wang, Hong HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
113 Zhang, Mingzhu HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN
115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN
117 OZEKI, Kanade Nippon Sports Science University JPN
At the blue band
102 UCHINO, TSUYAKA Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN
106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China HKG
108 MIZUTANI, AYANA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
110 Zhou, Menghan HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN
112 Sun, Feiyan HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
114 CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
116 Tanaka, Anna Juntendo University JPN
118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University JPN
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°14
Men's Madison / BFIF71 V>

Final / jRBES
Start List / A¥—bMUX b

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 120 laps (30km) with 12 sprints

Race Team Nation Color Name
Number
At the fence
1 HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN BLACK Zhang, Jinyan
RED Pang, Shuyang
3 Nihon UniversityB JPN BLACK Arai, Keita
RED Okumura, Keishi
5 Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG BLACK TSO, KAl KWONG
RED CHU, TSUN WAI
7 Meisei University JPN BLACK KOMORI, Keishin
RED TANAKA, Haruto
9 Nippon Sports Science University JPN BLACK SAKAI Shu
RED AOKI, Shun
11 CCACHE x Par Kip AUS BLACK Frislie, Graeme
RED Eather, Kurt
13 Mixed team CHN BLACK Yang, Yang
RED MOW, CHING YIN
At the blue band
2 Asahi University JPN BLACK WATANABE, Ren
RED KATOU, Hiroki
4 Nihon UniversityA JPN BLACK Okamoto, Katsuya
RED Nakano, Chuluo
6 Keio University JPN BLACK Rokugawa, Tsuyoshi
RED Nakaya, Kento
8 Meiji University JPN BLACK Koizumi, Hibiki
RED Ebishima, Takuya
10 HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN BLACK Wang, Mengjie
RED Pei, Zhengyu
12 NIFS in KANOYA JPN BLACK Umezawa, Kanta
RED Namie, Yusaku
14 Hosei University JPN BLACK KINOSHITA, Suzunari
RED KAMITO, Shinnosuke
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°15
Men's Omnium / BFALZ7 L\

ualifying Heatl1 / ¥#—fHE
QStar¥ ngt | AF9—KUX B

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 50 laps (12.5km) with 5 sprints

Race Name Team Nation IRM
Number
At the fence
1 Frislie, Graeme CCACHE x Par Kiip AUS
5 CHU, TSUN WAI Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
9 Umezawa, Kanta NIFS in KANOYA JPN DNS
13 Kataoka, Ryoma Meiji University JPN
17 SENDODA, Yuta Meisei University JPN
21 SEKO, Shinntarou Asahi University B JPN
25 Akita, Keisuke Keio University JPN
29 TAKAKU, Kotaro Nippon Sports Science University JPN
33 Sakakibara, Katsuta Ritsumeikan University JPN

At the blue band

4 Eather, Kurt CCACHE x Par Kiip AUS

8 MOW, CHING YIN Team Hong Kong, China HKG
12 Namie, Yusaku NIFS in KANOYA JPN
16 Fan, Yihua HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
20 WATANABE, Ren Asahi University JPN
24 KAMITO, Shinnosuke Hosei University JPN
28 Okumura, Keishi Nihon UniversityB JPN
32 Matsui, George Ritsumeikan University JPN

Progression rule:
Last 5 riders of the starters will not qualify.
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°16

Men's Omnium / BFALZ=T7 A
Qualifying Heat2 / Fi#_#H
Start List / X¥—FUX b

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 50 laps (12.5km) with 5 sprints

Race Name Team Nation IRM
Number
At the fence
2 TSO, KAl KWONG Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
6 Okamoto, Katsuya Nihon UniversityA JPN
10 KAWANO, SHOKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN DNS
14 Zhang, Jinyan HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM  CHN
18 Wang, Mengjie HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
22 CHIBA, Shunsuke Asahi University B JPN
26 Rokugawa, Tsuyoshi Keio University JPN
30 FUKUNAGA, Kazuto Nippon Sports Science University JPN

At the blue band

3 Yang, Yang HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM  CHN
7 NG, PAK HANG Team Hong Kong, China HKG DNS
11 Yamashita, TORANOSUKE Chuo University JPN
15 Arai, Keita Nihon UniversityB JPN
19 KUNIYOSHI, YUKI Asahi University JPN
23 KINOSHITA, Suzunari Hosei University JPN
27 KOMOR]I, Keishin Meisei University JPN
31 NAKAJIMA, Ayumi Rikkio University JPN

Progression rule:
Last 5 riders of the starters will not qualify.

@) TEm Hore <~JPF




$£110 BLCRELZT-ILRISDTU
ERBEREFIRAR NSV IL—XTTUR

JICF Internatlonal Track Cup 10th Edition 2024-MAY

The 8th Japan Intercollegiate Championships Omnium

£ 10@IICFEB NS Y OHYTS 2024 %5 H

£ 8 MEAAXRFEEFIEALZT LAR

JCF/’

=

May 17, 2024

Women's Keirin / TFT1VU>

15 Round/ $E—[E14%
Result / #&8R

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 6 laps

Communique n°17/

Race .
Rank Name Team Nation Comment
Number
Heat1
1 137 Nakazawa, Haruka JPCA JPN 11"84 Q
2 131 YEUNG, Cho Yiu Team Hong Kong, China HKG Q
3 122 Chen, Lulu HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN Q
4 135 TUNG, Phoebe Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
5 139 AIMI, Suzuka Hosei University JPN
6 133 Kume, Uta JPCA JPN DNS
Heat2
1 134 OBARA, NOA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN 11"55 Q
2 136 CHING, Yin Shan Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG Q
3 132 NG, Sze Wing Team Hong Kong, China HKG Q
4 140 Zhan, Chunrui HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
5 138 HAMA, Iroha Hosei University JPN

Progression rule:

The first three riders in each heat qualify to final for gold, all other riders advance to the final place 7-12.
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°18
Women's Keirin / &For1U>
Finals / iRk
Start List / X#—KUX b
Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 6 laps
Race .
Name Team Nation Comment
Number

For 7-10

135 TUNG, Phoebe Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG

138 HAMA, Iroha Hosei University JPN

139 AIMI, Suzuka Hosei University JPN

140  Zhan, Chunrui HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
Final

122 Chen, Lulu HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN

131  YEUNG, Cho Yiu Team Hong Kong, China HKG

132 NG, Sze Wing Team Hong Kong, China HKG

134 OBARA, NOA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN

136 CHING, Yin Shan Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG

137 Nakazawa, Haruka JPCA JPN
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May 17, 2024

Men's Sprint / BFXA7U> bk

Qualifying

ik

Result / #&%R

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 200m flying start (3.5 laps)

Communique n°19

World Record 9.100 NICHOLAS Paul TTO Cochabamba(BOL) 4 SEP 2019
Rank Nu:":zc; Name Team Nation 100m IOTOiLnZEOO A‘i;:i:
km/h
1 57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN 4916 (1) 9.932 72.493 Q
5.016 (2)
2 51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE 4931 (2) 9.941 72.427 Q
5.010 (1)
3 53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport Team AUS 4969 (3) 10.057 71.592 Q
5.088 (3)
4 54 Davies, Byron Queensland Academy of Sport AUS 4979 (4) 10.070 71.500 Q
5.091 (4)
5 55  Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Sport AUS 5021 (5) 10.218 70.464 Q
5.197 (6)
6 56  TO, Cheuk hei Team Hong Kong, China HKG 5048 (6) 10.219 70.457 Q
5171 (8)
7 58  MORITA, ICHIRO HPCJC JPN 5.083 (7) 10.291 69.964 Q
5.208 (7)
8 83 Miyazaki, Taishi Meijji University JPN 5125 (8) 10.348 69.579 Q
5.223 (8)
9 59 ABE, AYATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN 5133 (9) 10.366 69.458
5.233 (9)
10 52 YUNG, Tsun Ho Team Hong Kong, China HKG 5155 (11) 10.470 68.768
5315 (11)
11 86 Ito, Kyosuke Nihon UniversityA JPN 5151 (10) 10.511 68.500
5.360 (12)
12 60 MOK, Tsz Chun Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG 5208 (12) 10.514 68.480
5.306 (10)
13 73 SHIRAI TERU Asahi University JPN 5.261 (13) 10.650 67.606
5.389 (14)
14 69 YOKOMIZO, Kanta Hosei University JPN 5.280 (15) 10.666 67.504
5.386 (13)
15 85 Machida, Sou Nihon UniversityA JPN 5.263 (14) 10.672 67.466
5.409 (15)
16 64  NAKAJIMA, Kosei Hosei University JPN 5.280 (15) 10.702 67.277
5.422 (16)
17 65 HOSOKAWA, Takumi Asahi University JPN 5322 (17) 10.767 66.871
5.445 (17)
18 72 SHIMIZU, Atsuki Nippon Sports Science University JPN 5.330 (18) 10.820 66.543
5.490 (18)
19 68 OJIMA, Kaito Nippon Sports Science University JPN 5.335 (19) 10.848 66.372
5513 (19)
20 82 lkeda, Motoyuki Juntendo University JPN 5.386 (20) 10.914 65.970
5.528 (20)
21 77 Aoki, Hikaru Niigata University of Food and Agriculture JPN 5499 (21) 11.128 64.702
5629 (21)
22 Al Suzuki, Tomoya Juntendo University JPN 5616 (22) 11.460 62.827
5.844 (22)
23 66 NAKANO, Daiji Waseda University JPN DNS
24 84 CHIBA, Yuma Meisei University JPN DNS

Progression rule:

The top eight riders qualifies to the 1/4finals.
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°20

Men's Sprint / BFXAJU> ~
Quarterfinals / 1/4 RS
Start List / X9—KMUX b

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 3 laps

Race Name Team Nation
Number
200m Time:
Heat1 Average Speed km/h:
57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
83 Miyazaki, Taishi Meiji University JPN
200m Time:
Heat2 Average Speed km/h:
51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
58 MORITA, ICHIRO HPCJC JPN
200m Time:
Heat3 Average Speed km/h:
53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport Team AUS
56 TO, Cheuk hei Team Hong Kong, China HKG
200m Time:
Heat4 Average Speed km/h:
54 Davies, Byron Queensland Academy of Sport AUS
55 Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Sport AUS

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.
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May 17, 2024

Scratch Race 1/4 /| AOVSvF L—X 1/4

Women's Omnium / LFAL=T L

Result / #£®R

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 30 laps (7.5km)

Communique n°21

Race

Rank Name Team Nation Comments
Number
1 104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN
2 102 UCHINO, TSUYAKA Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
3 105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
4 101 LEE, SZE WING Team Hong Kong, China HKG
5 110 ZhOU, Menghan Henan Boovwrap Lwoo ovouna eam  GHN
6 113 Zhang, Mingzhu HENaN Bopvwrap LTwoo cveLna eaw CHIN
7 103 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
8 108 MIZUTANI, AYANA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
9 106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China HKG
10 111 Wang, Hong HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
11 109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
12 112 Sun, Feiyan HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
13 118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University JPN
14 107 LEUNG, BO YEE Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
15 115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN
16 117 OZEKI, Kanade Nippon Sports Science University JPN
17 114 CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA  Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
18 116 Tanaka, Anna Juntendo University JPN
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May 17, 2024

Women's Omnium / LFALZ=T I

Tempo Race 2/4 / TR

L—X 2/4

Start List / X¥—FUX b

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 30 laps (7.5km)

Communique n°22

Race Name Team Nation Comments
Number
At the fence
104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN
105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
110 ZhOU, Menghan Henan Bopvwrap Lwoo eveuna eaw . GHIN
103 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China HKG
109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University JPN
115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN
114 CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA  Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG

At the blue band
102
101
113
108
111
112
107
117
116

UCHINO, TSUYAKA
LEE, SZE WING
Zhang, Mingzhu
MIZUTANI, AYANA
Wang, Hong

Sun, Feiyan
LEUNG, BO YEE
OZEKI, Kanade
Tanaka, Anna

o]
Rcie

Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
Team Hong Kong, China HKG
HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN
JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
Nippon Sports Science University JPN

Juntendo University JPN
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May 17, 2024

Communique n°23

Men's Sprint / BFXAJU> ~
Quarterfinals / 1/4 iRES

Result / &%
Sut 18 Mav 2024 — Race distance: 3 laps
Race Name Team Nation
Number
200m Time: 10.47
Heat1 Average Speed km/h: 68.768
57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN Winner Q
83 Miyazaki, Taishi Meiji University JPN
200m Time: 11.00
Heat2 Average Speed km/h: 65.455
51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE Winner Q
58 MORITA, ICHIRO HPCJC JPN
200m Time: 10.43
Heat3 Average Speed km/h: 69.032
53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport Team AUS Winner Q
56 TO, Cheuk hei Team Hong Kong, China HKG
200m Time: 10.38
Heat4 Average Speed km/h: 69.364
55 Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Sport AUS Winner Q
54 Davies, Byron Queensland Academy of Sport AUS

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°24
Men's Sprint / BFXATU> b~

Semifinals / $E;RES
Start List / X—FUX b

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 3 laps

Race

Name Team Nation Racel Race2 Decider
Number
200m Time:
Heat1 Average Speed km/h:
57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
55 Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Sport AUS
200m Time:
Heat2 Average Speed km/h:
51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport Team AUS

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Finals.
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°25
Women's Keirin / &TFT AU >
Final Classification / &=#&IE{I
Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 6 laps
Race .
Rank Name Team Nation Comment
Number
Final
GOLD 134 OBARA, NOA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN 11"43
SILVER 137 Nakazawa, Haruka JPCA JPN
BRONZE 122 Chen, Lulu HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM CHN
4 136 CHING, Yin Shan Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
5 131  YEUNG, Cho Yiu Team Hong Kong, China HKG DNF
5 132 NG, Sze Wing Team Hong Kong, China HKG DNF
For7-10
7 135 TUNG, Phoebe Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG 12"96
8 139 AIMI, Suzuka Hosei University JPN
9 140  Zhan, Chunrui HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
10 138 HAMA, Iroha Hosei University JPN
Other
- 133 Kume, Uta JPCA JPN DNS
Commisaire dicision:
no dicision
[ e i P
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°26
Men's Sprint / BFXATU> b~
Semifinals / 3ERES
Result / #&%R

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 3 laps

Race Name Team Nation Racel Race2 Decider
Number
200m Time: 10.09 10.49 10.60
Heatl Average Speed km/h: 71.358 68.637 67.925
55 Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Sport AUS Winner Winner Q
57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN Winner
200m Time: 10.56 10.37
Heat2 Average Speed km/h: 68.182 69.431
51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE Winner Winner Q
53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport Tea AUS

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Finals.
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°27
Men's Sprint / BFATU> b
Finals / iR

Start List / X¥—FUX b

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 3 laps

Race Name Team Nation Racel Race2 Decider
Number

200m Time:

For Bronze Average Speed km/h:
57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport Team AUS

200m Time:

For Gold Average Speed km/h:
55 Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Sport AUS
51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
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Women's Omnium / ZFAL=T A
Tempo Race 2/4 / SRL—X 2/4

Result / #&%R
Re-Revised / BT

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 30 laps (7.5km)

Communique n°28

Rank_Numby Mo Team Nation _ Sprint Won 2 2 Betanse] Order] Pointe
1 102 UCHINO, TSUYAKA Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 2,4,13,16,26, 20 20 1 25
2 105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 9,10,14,17, 20 20 10 24
3 108 MIZUTANI, AYANA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM  JPN 11, 20 20 4 21
4 103 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE 12,18,19,20,21, 8 5
5 104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN 7,23,24,25, 2 4
6 101 LEE, SZE WING Team Hong Kong, China HKG 3,22, 14 2
7 110 Zhou, Menghan Hean sopywirap L1woo ovouwa teau CHN 6,15, 9 2
8 112 Sun, Feiyan HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN 8, 12 1
9 109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM  JPN 5, 16 1
10 111 Wang, Hong HENAN CYCLING TEAM  CHN 1, 17 1
11 106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China HKG 3 0
12 113 Zhang, Mingzhu Henan sopywirap L1woo ovouwa teau CHN 1 0
13 107 LEUNG, BO YEE Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG 13 0
14 114 CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA  Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG 20 -20 15
- 117 OZEKI, Kanade Nippon Sports Science University JPN DNF  DNF
- 118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University  JPN DNF DNF
- 116 Tanaka, Anna Juntendo University JPN DNF DNF
- 115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN DNF  DNF

e -
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May 17, 2024

Women's Omnium / ZFALZ=T L
Elimination 3/4 / TU=X®1>3> 3/4
Start List / A9—hKhUX |

Revised / t¥EThR

Sut 18 May 2024

Communique n°29

Race
Number

Name

Team

Nation

At the fence
102
104
108
110
111
109
107
118
117

At the blue band
105
101
103
113
112
106
114
115
116

UCHINO, TSUYAKA
IKEDA, MIZUKI
MIZUTANI, AYANA
Zhou, Menghan
Wang, Hong
OKAMOTO, MISAKI
LEUNG, BO YEE
OKURA, Kokoro
OZEKI, Kanade

KAKITA, MAHO

LEE, SZE WING

HUANG, Ting Ying

Zhang, Mingzhu

Sun, Feiyan

LEUNG, WING YEE
CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA
HAMAGUCHI, Yumi

Tanaka, Anna

Team Rakuten K Dreams
HPCJC

JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM
HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLING TEAM
HENAN CYCLING TEAM
JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM
Hong Kong Sports Institute
Waseda University

Nippon Sports Science University

Team Rakuten K Dreams
Team Hong Kong, China
Chinese Taipei Cycling Team
HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO GYCLING TEAM
HENAN CYCLING TEAM
Team Hong Kong, China
Hong Kong Sports Institute
Hosei University

Juntendo University

JPN
JPN
JPN
CHN
CHN
JPN
HKG
JPN
JPN

JPN
HKG
TPE
CHN
CHN
HKG
HKG
JPN
JPN

Comment:

This is the wrong order. However, this start list was used.
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°30

Men's Madison / BFI5>14Y>
Final / iR
Result / &R Revised / tEThR

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 120 laps (30km) with 12 sprints

Elapsed time: 33:33 Average Speed: 53.65 km/h
Tst{ 11|11 {1111 {1111 {1111 {11)11| 5|10
2nd| 5 |15| 5| 5| 5| 5|10|10|10| 5 [11|11
3rd|( 13|13 8|1 (10| 8|5|5|5|10|10| 5
4th| 8 | 8 |13|13| 1 |10 1 |13]|13]|13|13| 8
Sprint Number
112)3]4)5]6]7|8]9]10[11]12 La
Ragk Ni:ﬁ;:ar Team Moo || MEER # # | ## 9080706050 40|30 20] 10 G| + | - |JBaaIance i | 1ot
GOLD 11} |CCACHE x Par Kiip | AUS 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 5| 3| 6 | 2 59
Black |Frislie, Graeme 11
Red |Eather, Kurt
SILVER 5 HongKongSportslnstitute{ HKG 3| | 3| 3| 3| 3| 2| 2| 2| 3| 5| 4 | 3 33
Black |TSO, KAl KWONG 5
Red [CHU, TSUN WAI
BRONZE 10[  [HENAN BODYWRAP LTW{ CHN | [ ] o[ 1] of g 3] 2 of1o | i 26
Black [Wang, Mengjie 10
Red |Pei, Zhengyu
4 13 [Mixed team | cHn o ol W[ | ] [ 1] o] ] | 5 10
Black |Yang, Yang 13
Red |[MOW, CHING YIN
5 8] |Meij University | upn 1l [T [ T[] ]2 | 4 8
Black |Koizumi, Hibiki 8
Red |Ebishima, Takuya
6 1] [HENAN CYCLING TEAM | chN HEEEEREEEE | 20f 20| 6 -16
Black Zhang, Jinyan 1
Red Pang, Shuyang
7 3| [Nihon UniversityB | PN LT LT T T LT | 40| 40|~ |wec
Black |Arai, Keita 3
Red |Okumura, Keishi
8 4| Nihon UniversityA | PN B | 40| a0~ |wse
Black Okamoto, Katsuya 4
Red Nakano, Chuluo
9 7| |Meisei University | PN B | 40 -40|- |wBC
Black KOMORI, Keishin 7
Red TANAKA, Haruto
10 14| [Hosei University | PN LT LT T T LT | 40| 40|~ |wec
Black |KINOSHITA, Suzunari 14
Red |KAMITO, Shinnosuke
- 2 Asahi University | JPN | | | | | | | | | | | | - DNF
Black |WATANABE, Ren 2
Red |KATOU, Hiroki
- 6 Keio University | JPN | | | | | | | | | | | | - DNS
Black [Rokugawa, Tsuyoshi 6
Red [Nakaya, Kento
- 9 Nippon Sports Science Un| JPN | | | | | | | | | | | | - DNS
Black |SAKAI Shu 9
Red |AOKI, Shun
- 12[ |NIFS in KANOYA | PN B | - |pons
Black |Umezawa, Kanta 12
Red [Namie, Yusaku

Commis
Legend: WBC=Withdraw by commisaire
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May 17, 2024 Communique n°31

Women's Omnium / ZFALZ=T L
Elimination 3/4 / TU=XA>3> 3/4

Result / #&58R
Sut 18 May 2024
Race Name Team Nation
Rank Number
1 102 UCHINO, TSUYAKA Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
2 101 LEE, SZE WING Team Hong Kong, China HKG
3 105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
4 1 1 0 ZhOU, Menghan HenAN BopvwraP LTwoo cveuna Teaw. CHIN
5 1 03 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
6 104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN
7 109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
8 106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China HKG
9 111 Wang, Hong HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
10 114 CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
1 108 MIZUTANI, AYANA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
12 112 Sun, Feiyan HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
13 118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University ~ JPN
14 115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN
15 107 LEUNG, BO YEE Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
1 6 1 1 3 Zhang, Mingzhu HenAN BopvwraP LTwoo cveuna Teaw. CHIN
17 117 OZEKI, Kanade Nippon Sports Science University JPN
18 116 Tanaka, Anna Juntendo University JPN

@ IET dee = < UPF
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Women's Omnium / LFALZ=T L
Points Race 4/4 / IR1> ML —X 4/4
Start List / R9—hKhUX b

Re-Revised / Bt ETIR

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 80 laps (20km)

Communique n°32

Nuieti;i Name Team Nation
At the fence
102 UCHINO, TSUYAKA Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN
11 0 ZhOU, Menghan Henan sopwirap Lwoo ovouna Team - GHIN
108 MIZUTANI, AYANA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China HKG
112 Sun, Feiyan HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
114 CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University ~ JPN
117 OZEKI, Kanade Nippon Sports Science University JPN
At the blue band
105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN
101 LEE, SZE WING Team Hong Kong, China HKG
103 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE
109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
111 Wang, Hong HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN
113 Zhang, Mingzhu Hena Bopwira Lwoo cvelna eam - GHIN
107 LEUNG, BO YEE Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN
116 Tanaka, Anna Juntendo University JPN

o]
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Women's Omnium / LFAL=T I

Results Progression / fEEBIfER

Communique n°33

RcLe

Juiip Vit Faditioe { utufs

Race _ Scrach Tempo Elimination
Rank  \\umber Name Team Nation Race 1/4 | Race 2/4 race 3/4
Rank |Points| Rank |Points| Rank |Points
1 102 UCHINO, TSUYAKA Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN  Race result: 38 40 40
Over all 38| () 78] (1| 118
2 105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN  Race result: 36 38 36
Over all 36| (2 74| (2] 110
3 101 LEE, SZE WING Team Hong Kong, China HKG  Race result: 34 30 38
Over all 34| M| 64] (3] 102
4 104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN  Race result: 40 32 30
Over all 40| ) 72| (3] 102
5 103 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team  TPE  Race result: 28 34 32
Over all 28| (5| 62| (5] 94
6 110 Zhou, Menghan renan Boovwrap LTwoo eveumna Teav GHN Race result: 32 28 34
Over all 32| (M| 60] (5| 94
7 108 MIZUTANI, AYANA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN  Race result: 26 36 20
Over all 26| (5| 62| (D] 82
8 109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN Race result: 20 24 28
Over all 20| (9 44| )| 72
9 106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China HKG  Race resuit: 24 20 26
Over all 24| (9| 44| (@ 170
10 111 Wang, Hong HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN  Race result: 22 22 24
Over all 22| (9| 44| (10)| 68
11 112 Sun, Feiyan HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN  Race result: 18 26 18
Over all 18] (9 44| (1) 62
12 113 Zhang, Mingzhu renan soovwrap Lwoo cveumna Team - CHIN Race result: 30 18 10
Over all 30| (8| 48] (12)| 58
13 114 CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG  Race result: 8 14 22
Over all 8| (14)] 22| (13)| 44
14 107 LEUNG, BO YEE Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG  Race resut: 14 16 12
Over all 14| (13)] 30| (14)] 42
15 118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University JPN  Race result: 16 -28 16
Over all 16 | (15)] -12 | (15) 4
16 115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN  Race result: 12 -28 14
Over all 12| (16)] -16| (16)] -2
17 117 OZEKI, Kanade Nippon Sports Science University JPN  Race result: 10 -28 8
Over all 10| (a7 -18| (17| -10
18 116 Tanaka, Anna Juntendo University JPN  Race result: 6 -28 6
Over all 6| (18)] -22| (18) -16
] Fs
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Men's Omnium / BFALZF7 A
Qualifying Heatl / ¥i# —#H8

Result / #&%R
Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 50 laps (12.5km) with 5 sprints
Elapsed time: 14:53 Average Speed: 50.39
1st| 4 | 5| 1|21|24
2nd| 1 (13[4 (12| 8
3rd| 8 [32|12| 8 |16
4th|32(25(16| 5|32
Sprint Number
. 123415 Lap Points Finish | Total
Rank| No Name Team Nation| # .
40(30(20|{10| G| + | - Balancg Order |Poitsl
1 8 MOW, CHING YIN |Team Hong Kong, China HKG 812 2|6 2 10 | Q
2 |4 Eather, Kurt CCACHE x Par Kiip AUS |4 |5 3 8 8 |Q
3 1 Frislie, Graeme CCACHE x Par Kiip AUS 13 5 11 8 Q
4 5 CHU, TSUN WAI Hong Kong Sports Instit HKG 5 5 1 9 6 Q
5 |16 Fan, Yihua HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN |16 1 4 3 5 Q
6 (32 Matsui, George Ritsumeikan University |JPN 32112 2 4 5 Q
7 |12 Namie, Yusaku NIFS in KANOYA JPN 12 2|3 6 5 1Q
8 |21 SEKO, Shinntarou |Asahi University B JPN 21 5 7 5 Q
9 (13 Kataoka, Ryoma Meiji University JPN 13 3 5 3 Q
10 | 25 Akita, Keisuke Keio University JPN 25 1 12 1 Q
11 | 24 KAMITO, Shinnosuke [Hosei University JPN 24 10 200 -1 1 -10
12 | 33 Sakakibara, Katsuta |Ritsumeikan University JPN 33 200 -1 10 -20
- |17 SENDODA, Yuta Meisei University JPN 17 - DNF
- 9 Umezawa, Kanta NIFS in KANOYA JPN 9 - DNS
- |20 WATANABE, Ren Asahi University JPN 20 - DNS
- |28 Okumura, Keishi Nihon UniversityB JPN 28 - DNS
- 29 TAKAKU, Kotaro Nippon Sports Science University JPN 29 - DNS
Progression rule:
Last 3 riders of the starters will not qualify.

@) TEm Hore <~JPF



fa

PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
» WORLD GRAND PRIX

FI10EIICFERNS Y IOV 20244FE 58

#1160 BCRIERRT—ILRISSTU
ERBHREFITAS FSVIL—RTTR
JICF Internatlonal Track Cup 10th Edition 2024-MAY

The 8th Japan Intercollegiate Championships Omnium

26 8 BIEAARFEEFEALZT LARE

4

May 17, 2024

Men's Omnium / BFALZ=T A

Qualifying Heat2

Result / #&%R

Sut 18 May 2024 - Race distance: 50 laps (12.5km) with 5 sprints

¥iE —HE

Communique n°35

RcLe

Juiip Vit Faditioe { utufs

Elapsed time: 15:56 Average Speed: 47.07
Ist|{ 2 |18 3 [11| 2
2nd|31(14|15] 2 |11
3rd[11]11[31[14[19
4th[15]119[14 (18|15
Sprint Number
Rank | No Name Team Nation | # |10 oo TioT o e | - [Balancs D e
1 2 TSO, KAl KWONG Hong Kong Sports Institute |HKG 2|5 3 (10 18 |Q
2 |1 Yamashita, TORANOSUKE |Chuo University JPN 11|22 5|6 15 |Q
3 15 Arai, Keita Nihon UniversityB JPN 15| 1 3 2 6 |Q
4 |18 Wang, Mengjie HENAN CYCLING TEAM CHN 18 5 1 6 |Q
5 |14 | |Zhang, Jinyan HENANBODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLINGTEAM  |CHN | 14 31112 6 |Q
6 |19 KUNIYOSHI, YUKI Asahi University JPN 19 1 4 5 |Q
7 |3 NAKAJIMA, Ayumi Rikkio University JPN 313 2 5 |Q
8 | 3 Yang, Yang HENAN BODYWRAP LTWOO CYCLINGTEAM | CHN 3 5 5 |Q
9 | 26 Rokugawa, Tsuyoshi Keio University JPN 26 0 |Q
10 | 27 KOMORI, Keishin Meisei University JPN 27 0
11 | 22 CHIBA, Shunsuke Asahi University B JPN 22 0
- | 23 KINOSHITA, Suzunari Hosei University JPN 23 DNF
- 6 Okamoto, Katsuya Nihon UniversityA JPN 6 DNS
- 7 NG, PAK HANG Team Hong Kong, China HKG 7 DNS
- 10 KAWANO, SHOKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN 10 DNS
- |30 FUKUNAGA, Kazuto N ippon Sports Science Univers|JPN 30 DNS
Progression rule:
Last 3 riders of the starters will not qualify.
¥ LarF
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Communique n°36

Final Classification / BR#ZIIE{I

Women's Omnium / LFAL=T I

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 80 laps (20km)

1st [ 112[110[102|105| 102|103 | 102 | 105
2nd [ 102|101 /105|101 103|104 | 101|104
3rd [101[113/110]112]110| 106|105 110
4th [110/104|101]102] 107|101 | 112|101
_ Sprint Points
" | weion [R5 |7 o | |« oo L e
GOLD 102 UCHINO, TSUYAKA Team Rakuten K Dreams [JPN 38 40 40/118(1) [102 | 3 51 1[5 5 200 O 9 | 157
SILVER 105 KAKITA, MAHO Team Rakuten K Dreams [JPN 36 38 36[110(2) |105 315 2 |10 0o 0 11130
BRONZE 101 LEE, SZE WING Team Hong Kong, China |HKG 34 30 38/102(3) (101 [ 2 | 3| 1] 3 1]13]2 0 0 41117
4 104 IKEDA, MIZUKI HPCJC JPN 40 32 30[102(3) | 104 1 3 6 0o 0 21112
5 110 Zhou, Menghan renan soovwrap LTwoo ovouna Teav | CHN 32 28 34(94(5) 110 | 1 [ 5] 2 2 4 0o O 31108
6 103 HUANG, Ting Ying Chinese Taipei Cycling Team | TPE 28 34 32194(5) 103 315 0l 0] 10]102
7 108| |MIZUTANI, AYANA JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM [JPN 26 36 20(82(7) |108 0| 0O 12| 82
8 106 LEUNG, WING YEE Team Hong Kong, China |HKG 24 20 26(70(9) 106 2 0o 0 71 72
9 111 Wang, Hong HENAN CYCLING TEAM |CHN 22 22 24168(10) [ 111 0ol 0O 11 68
10 113 Zhang, Mingzhu Henan sopvwrap LTwoo ovouna Tea | CHN 30 18 10/58(12) [ 113 2 0o 0 8| 60
11 112 Sun, Feiyan HENAN CYCLING TEAM |CHN 18 26 18/62(11) |112 | 5 2 1 0] 20 5] 50
12 107 LEUNG, BO YEE Hong Kong Sports Institute |HKG 14 16 12|42(14) | 107 1 0o O 6| 43
13 114]  |CHEUNG, LI TONG GUARDIOLA |Hong Kong Sports Institute |HKG 8 14 22(44(13) | 114 0] -40|- 4
14 118 OKURA, Kokoro Waseda University JPN 16 -28 16[4(15) 118 0| -40|- -36
15 115 HAMAGUCHI, Yumi Hosei University JPN 12 -28 14|-2(16) | 115 0| -40|- -42
16 117 OZEKI, Kanade Nippon Sports Science University [JPN 10 -28 8|-10(17) | 117 0| -40|- =50
17 116 Tanaka, Anna Juntendo University |JPN 6 -28 6|-16(18)| 116 0| -40|- -56
19 109 OKAMOTO, MISAKI JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM |JPN 20 24 28|72(8) 109 0/ O|DNS | DNF

Commisaire dicision:
no dicision
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Communique n°37

Men's Sprint / BFXATU>
Final Classification / BR#&IIE{I

Sut 18 May 2024 — Race distance: 3 laps

Rank Nu|:1ab(s:si Name Team Nation Race1 Race2 Decider
200m Time: 10.100 10.150 10.510
For Gold Average Speed km/h: 71.287 70.936 68.506
GOLD 51 KANG, Shih Feng Chinese Taipei Cycling Team TPE Winner Winner
SILVER 55 Elliott, Ryan Queensland Academy of Spor AUS Winner
200m Time: 10.670 10.400
For Bronze Average Speed km/h: 67.479 69.231
BRONZE 57 NAKAISHI, MINATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN Winner Winner
4 53 Barber, Daniel New South Wales Institute of Sport - AUS
Did not qualify for Semifinals
5 54 Davies, Byron Queensland Academy of Sport AUS 10.070
6 56 TO, Cheuk hei Team Hong Kong, China HKG 10.219
7 58 MORITA, ICHIRO HPCJC JPN 10.291
8 83 Miyazaki, Taishi Meiji University JPN 10.348
Did not qualify for 1/4Finals
9 59 ABE, AYATO JAPAN NATIONAL TEAM JPN
10 52 YUNG, Tsun Ho Team Hong Kong, China HKG
11 86 Ito, Kyosuke Nihon UniversityA JPN
12 60 MOK, Tsz Chun Hong Kong Sports Institute HKG
13 73 SHIRAI TERU Asahi University JPN
14 69 YOKOMIZO, Kanta Hosei University JPN
15 85 Machida, Sou Nihon UniversityA JPN
16 64 NAKAJIMA, Kosei Hosei University JPN
17 65 HOSOKAWA, Takumi Asahi University JPN
18 72 SHIMIZU, Atsuki Nippon Sports Science University JPN
19 68 OJIMA, Kaito Nippon Sports Science University JPN
20 82 Ikeda, Motoyuki Juntendo University JPN
21 77 Aoki, Hikaru Niigata University of Food an¢ JPN
22 71 Suzuki, Tomoya Juntendo University JPN
23 66 NAKANO, Daiji Waseda University JPN
24 84 CHIBA, Yuma Meisei University JPN
Commisaire dicision:
no dicision
4 T ®a 0
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JICF International Track Cup 10th Edition 2024-MAY

The 8th Japan Intercollegiate Championships Omnium
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Communique n°38

Commissaire Decision/ A=Yt —JLDRE
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No decision.
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